FORM PTO-1595 MR P RECORDATIO (Rev. 6-93) S/14/00 PATEN OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09-13-2000 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101455019 Atty Dkt. No. 66118
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): John J. Bryjak Troy W. Livingston Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:GREENWICH INDUSTRIES, L.P Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 1, 2000 and August 3, 2000	Street Address: <u>927 N. Shore Drive</u> City: <u>Lake Bluff</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60044</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/108,046 filed on July 19, 1999 Additional numbers at	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be maned. Name: Mark W. Hetzler Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL	<u>X</u> Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if check is Missing or improper B. Deposit Account No. <u>06-1135</u>

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director - U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011051 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

WE, JOHN J. BRYJAK, residing 1722 South Fairview, Park Ridge, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois and TROY W. LIVINGSTON residing at 501 Pfingsten, Northbrook, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to GREENWICH INDUSTRIES,L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having its principal place of business at 927 North Shore Drive, Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

PORTABLE SEATING BLEACHER

U.S. Application No. 29/108,046, filed July 19, 1999, signed by us on the dates set forth below; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all subject matter described and claimed therein, including rights of action. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

, 2000

3 AVG 2000

John J, Bryjak W. Livingston Frov

-1-

PATENT REEL: 011051 FRAME: 0956

230592

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF '

I hereby certify that before me, at County of in the State of Illinois, personally appeared TROY W. LIVINGSTON, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: AL SEAL" Peter J. Zachar sotary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 09/20/2001 Notaty My Commission

Expires_

230592

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

WE, JOHN J. BRYJAK, residing 1722 South Fairview, Park Ridge, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois and TROY W. LIVINGSTON residing at 501 Pfingsten, Northbrook, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to GREENWICH INDUSTRIES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having its principal place of business at 927 North Shore Drive, Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

PORTABLE SEATING BLEACHER

U.S. Application No. 29/108,046, filed July 19, 1999, signed by us on the dates set forth below; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all subject matter described and claimed therein, including rights of action. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

August 1, 2000 John J. Bryja

2000

Troy W. Livingston

230592

-1-

PATENT REEL: 011051 FRAME: 0958 COUNTY OF COCIC

I hereby certify that before me, at County of <u>COOK</u> in the State of Illinois, personally appeared JOHN J. BRYJAK, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 08.02 3001 My Commission Notary Public My Commission Expires 03.27.2004

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF _____)

I hereby certify that before me, at County of ____ in the State of Illinois, personally appeared TROY W. LIVINGSTON, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date:_____

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_____

230592

-2-

PATENT REEL: 011051 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 08/14/2000